Space Environment Laboratories VACSEAL®

March 2017

RoHS and WEEE Directives

• DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 8 June 2011 on the Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment (recast of European Commission Directive 2002/95/EC relating to the Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment (RoHS Directive))

The substances prohibited in accordance with Directive 2011/65/EU Annex II are not expected to be present in Vacseal Products¹ at or above the specified concentrations 0.1% (by weight) for lead, mercury, hexavalent chromium, PBB, PBDE, (including decaBDE, PentaBDE or OctaBDE) and 0.01% (by weight) for cadmium;

• DIRECTIVE 2002/96/EC relating to Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment (WEEE Directive)

The substances listed in Annex II of Directive 2002/96/EC are not expected to be present in Vacseal products¹.

This information is provided to the best of Space Environment Labs, Vacseal Inc. knowledge and belief based on a review of current composition and information supplied by vendors. However, Space Environment Labs, Vacseal Inc. does not specifically analyze for the presence of the substances referred to above and cannot guarantee the absence or level of these substances to any specific limit or threshold value. For additional information, please see our website <u>www.vacseal.net</u>

¹Vacseal products, commercially available on the date of this letter, include VACSEAL[®] liquid formula, VACSEAL[®] Aerosol formula, and VACSEAL[®] II liquid formula.

DISCLAIMER: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS PROVIDED IN GOOD FAITH AND IS DEEMED ACCURATE AT THE DATE OF THIS LETTER. Vacseal Inc. MAKES NO WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED ABOUT THIS INFORMATION. THE INFORMATION SHOULD NOT BE USED AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR CUSTOMER'S OWN TESTS AND ANALYSIS. CUSTOMER REMAINS RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE THAT Vacseal Inc. PRODUCTS ARE FULLY SATISFACTORY FOR ITS INTENDED USE(S) AND COMPLIANT WITH ALL LAWS AND REGULATIONS APPLICABLE THERETO. TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY THE APPLICABLE LAW, Vacseal Inc. DISCLAIMS ALL LIABILITY WHATSOEVER, HOWSOEVER ARISING FROM OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE INFORMATION INCLUDING ANY LIABILITY FOR INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, CONSEQUENTIAL AND SPECIAL DAMAGES.

Space Environment Labs Vacseal Inc. Boulder Colorado 80304 Phone: (303) 443-4090 www.vacseal.net